PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3996561

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIOVANNI RIGHINI	06/06/2016
SARAH ZANON	06/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVHEART S.R.L.	
Street Address:	VIA GIOVANNINO DE GRASSI, 11	
City:	MILANO (MI)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	20123	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15116586

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)381-5465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 269/381-1156

Email: DOCKET@FLYNNTHIEL.COM

Correspondent Name: FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2026 RAMBLING ROAD

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5405.P0087US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIANE L. CHURNEY
SIGNATURE:	/Liane L. Churney/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT 5405.P0087US 8-8-16#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039368 FRAME: 0132 503949905

Ns. rif.: PE1492

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, 1) RIGHINI Giovanni, 2) ZANON Sarah,

- Chemin du Bochet, 4C 1196 Gland SWITZERLAND
- 2) Chemin du Bochet, 4C 1196 Gland SWITZERLAND

have invented a certain improvement in

"Prosthetic device for a heart valve"

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith and whereas INNOVHEART S.r.l., an Italian Limited Liability Company of Via Giovannino De Grassi, 11 – 20123 Milano (MI), Italy is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, RIGHINI Giovanni, ZANON Sarah, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said INNOVHEART S.r.l.

the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefore; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to INNOVHEART S.r.i.

as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said INNOVHEART S.r.l. and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize and request my attorneys

to insert here in parentheses (Application number 15/116 586, filed August 4, 2016 the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Executed this 6th day of June 2016

RIGHINI Giovanna Inventor and CEO of

INNOVHEART S.r.l.

ZANON Sarah

Inventor

PATENT REEL: 039368 FRAME: 0133

RECORDED: 08/08/2016